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Re: Violation of OAC Chapter 3745-19 (Obén 'Buming)
Dear Mr. Heintz:

My staff has informed me of the violations of Ohio Administrative Code (*OAC") Chapter
3745-19 (Open Burning) associated with the open buming of machining cil and wood
pallets at your faciiity located at 490 N. Main Street in Lakeview.

On June 3, 2009, the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (“Ohio EPA") received a
complaint that open burning was being conducted at your facility. The compiainant
indicated that the open burning initially began on May 21, 2009. On June 5, 2009, Ohio
EPA Southwest District Office conducted a complaint investigation and discovered a
smoldering pile of ash that contained remnants of machining oils and wood pallets.

By burning wood pallets and machining oils in a restricted area, United Tool and Machine
violated OAC Rule 3745-19-03 (A), which prohibits open burning of waste materials. Ohio
EPA is aware that the Lakeview Fire Department initially gave permission to burn wood
pallets; however, no permission was given to burn machining oils. Additionally, it-was not
within the authority of the Lakeview Fire Department to grant United Tool and Machine the
authority to conduct open burning in a restricted area.

You are advised that if any additional violations of OAC Chapter 3745-19 occur as a result
of activities conducted by United Tool and Machine, Ohio EPA will pursue enforcement
action and can seek civil penalties pursuant to ORC § 3704.06. Ohio EPA also may refer
such violations to the Ohia Attorney General's Office for appropriate legal action.

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact either Steve
Feldmann, Ohio EPA Staff Attorney, at (614) 644-3037, or Eric Yates, DAPC-Central
Office, at (614) 644-3753.
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Sincerely,
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Chris Korleski
Director
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